Region Gender Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
$50K- | $100K CollIT ol | id Undd:m will
Total Atlanti male | Male | Male Female - <=t [“°VTe[ Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | other | "2 [Pid not NDP | BLOC | Green | other | <9 [ not
BC |Aberta|skme| on | oc [AM) Ns | Ns | PEI | NFLD [ Male |Female 1638 | anea | ser | 1034 | 3504 | sme | Sk [ <sto0 | [ e [ OSSR | o | ey | on | Gy | met | vete o || o | o || o (|22 | e
K | @y ) sure | (L) know | (71
(K1) [
Sample 2100] 273 234] 1s8| 793] 508] 162 49| 6t S| 53] 1o09] oot 265] 48| a76| so04] 76| air 15| 876] 50| 57a] 50| 7ai] sss| 74l 68 5 iss] 2i6 64l 13| is7] el 7] 26

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes under 100 should be interpreted with caution.

QLL. [First Mention] Most important issues

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Total Can't Undeci]
$50K- | $100K CollrTe recall/ | Did not ded
Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | cPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other not
BC |Awerta|skmB| oN NB | Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3564 | 55 50K | <$100 h t 1 IDon't
) Qc c ale | Female * | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34 | 35-54| 55+ | <% = | ey | © oy | ey | F) | ey | @y | o | e | MY vy | ) | o | ey | @) | ®Ry [P vote
K | &y © sure | (L) know |
(K1) (S1)
Climate change 26%| 27%| 20%| 18%| 27%| 28| 200| 35| 23% a1%| 25%| 27| 3aw| 25| 2196 s2%| 23%| 20%| 3a%| 28| 22%6| 279| 2596| 28%| 19%| 2496 a0w| 39| 36%| 36%| 2506| sew| 220 2796| 25%| ave| a1%6| saw| 20| s7%| ove| 16%| 2%
The amount of taxes |
oy 14%| 13%| 17%| 17| 13%6| 13%| 1496 12%| 13| 22%| 10%| 179| 1196| 10%| 1796| 14%| 1206 29| 16%| 89| 129 13| 10%| 15%6| 17%| 18| 13%6| o%| 23| 12%| 7e6| 16%| 1% 11| 15%| 25| 9| sw| 11| 4% 110 129%| 129
Improving health care
o 1| o%| a%| 13%| 12%| 119%| 189%| 18%| 219 16%| 8% 13%| 8%| 10%| 1a%| 59| 79| 12| 12%| 13%| 1596| 1296| 119%| 96| 12%6| 119 % 79| 13%| 19| 11%| 10%| 10%| 119 | 8%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 9| 1%| 17%| 259
Transparency and
honesty in the federal 00| 8| 10%| 10%| o%| 10%| 13%| ow| 17| 1796| 10%| 10%| 8| ev| sw| 13| ow| 79| 1a%| av| | 12| 129 ow| 79| 12%6| o%| 69| 14%| 79| | 16%| e%| | 10%| 10| 15%| ew| 5| 119 sw| 76| 15%| 3%
government
Management of the
it 8| 76| S| 10%| o%| 10%| 76| ev| ow| 19% 19| 6%| sw| | 10%| 6| 12%| 13| as| e%| ew| 76| 7o6| 12| 10%| 79| mw| 20| awe| ses| av| 3| 23| 76| 76| 18%| 3| | 6| 10| 18| 14%
Access to affordable
s 8| 43| 20| 2%| 10%| 6| 6% 2| | 28%| 20| 76| o%| 12| m%| ave| 13| 79| 20| 1206| 0| 7oe| 2% mw| 4| 76| mw| mw| 23| 00| 119 4| 7% 10%| ow| 3| 12%| 12%| aw| | sw| ew| 13%)
policy 6% 5% o%| %] 5% 8% 2% ow| 1% 70| 5% aw| ow| %] o] 5%| ow| o] 4% 79| 5%| %] e%| 7| 79| a%| 11| %] 5| 76| 1%| 20%| 3% a%| o%| 1%| 3%| 15%| o%| 2me] 4%
2‘::[';:';:'2“‘,’“ ad so| 79| 14%| 8| 3w| aw| 2% 3%) an| 6| aw| aw| a%| ew| a%| 7| 7| sw| 20| sw| 3| s 7| 4| 6% 4| 10%| 3%| 3%, 6%) 50| 3| 10| 3| 2%| 2%| 3% 8w 3w 5%
Improving living
conditions for Canada's aw| 3w| 76| ew| 5| 2| sw| 4%l 3% 2| 2| ew| sw| sw| aw| sw| 10| 2| 79| ov| mw| mw| sw| 4| ave| s sw| 20| ew| 6| 1| 2% soo| aw| 1| 3| 10| 2| 76| 10| 4%
First Nations
DRS00 3%| 1% ew| 2| 3% 2% 3| 3| ame| 3wl 1% 3| aw| 10| s 3% 19| 3%| 2%| 39| 2m| aw| 3wl 2| 3% 2w 2% am| 5| 3| 2| 4wl 2| 1%| a%| 3% 10%
Upholding the rights of
religious groups in 16| 1% 3| 1%| 1%| 1%| 2%| 3% a| a%| 2%| 2| a%| 2%| 1%l 1% 10| 20| 10| 3| 26| 26| 19| 2%| 19| | 2%| 1% 19 119 1%| 3| 2% 1%| 1% | 2%
Canada
protectinglihelrahtsch 16| 1%|  1%| 2%| 2%| 1%| 1% 19| 14% | 1% sw| %] | 3| 1%| | aw| 1% 10| 20| 1| 10| 2| 2% 1%| | 2%| 2% 2% | 2%| 3%, 2% 39%|
LGBTO2 Canadians
EIr 'desfa';;he 19%| 2% 16 1% 2% %[ 1% 16 1| 1% 2% 9| 19| 1| | 1% 2%| ve|  ves| 2| 1% %[ 19| 2| 1% 1% 1% am| a%| 6| 2| | a%e| 2| 2m| 1%
Other [specifyl: P I Y P ) T P 20| 1| 3% 2| 2% 2| 16| 2| 2% sw| 2%| 3%  sw| 2%| 2% 2%| 2%| sw| 2%| 1% a%| 3% 2% 20| aw| 2% 1| a%| a%| 19| 19| 2%| 5%
QL1 [Top2 mentions] Most important issues
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Total Can't Undeci[
: $50K- | $100K ColiiTe recall/ [ Did not ded
Atlanti male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cpc [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other | not
BC |AbertalskmB| oN | Qc | M| Ne | Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | sse | S | S50 | UEE |TENG SN ENER PEIRE cssok | <stoo |« | U | en | AL SRR S e | o | on | M | e |y | o | on | en | oo | @&y | P Vet
K | @y () sure | (L1) know |
(K1) (S1)
Climate chanae 37| a8%| 25%| 20%| a9%| 39%| 40%| A41v| 38%| 27%| dev| s4%| aov| 48%| 4% ai% 30%|_20%| _So%| _38% 70%|__36%]| _36%| 20%| 35%| 50%|  6%| 51%| 53% G8%| 32%|  34%| 376  o%| 57| 51%| aov| 7o%| 11%| 26%| 35%
;2;5"‘“"“" taxes | 26%| 20%| 33%| 20%| 24| 25| 2106 23%| 10%| 22%| 22%| 30%| 22%| 22%| 30%| 26%| 23%| 37| 20| 20| 249 20%| 20%| 30%| 31%| 27%| 17%| 41%| 21%| 15% o%| 17%| 33%| 25%| 44%| 17%| 13%| 220%| 13%| 310 330%| 20%
Improving health care
o 2a%| 22%| 11| 22%| 26%| 2796 35%| 30%| 499 25%| 18%| 30%| 20%| 23%| 30%| 12%| 15%| 26%| 2796| 20%| 33%| 30%| 23%| 19%| 27%| 23%| 21%| 13%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 19%| 10%| 3200 219 14%| 33%| 20%| 30%| 24| % 35| 289
Transparency and
honesty in the federal 10%| 15%| 219%| 23%| 18%| 18%| 249 13%| 20%| 23%| 3a%| 21| 16%| 120 1796| 25%| 15| 19%| 28%| o%| 15%| 23%| 18%| 20%| 179 22| 10%| 13%| 209%| 15%| 119 28%| 219%| 269 15%| 179| 30%| 12%| 13%| 18%| 12%| 1596| 22%| 5%
government
Management of the
federal deficit 18%)| 13%| 19%)| 21%| 17%] 18%| 21% 22%) 23% 46% 10%)| 22% 13%) 13% 17%] 22% 19%)| 23% 24% 7% 11%] 20% 12%)| 17% 23%)| 21% 16%)| 15% 39%)| 8% 9% 14% 7% 23% 11%] 17%)| 38%)| 5% 7% 15%) 3% 37%) 14% 8%
Access to affordable
iy 16%| 24%| 79| 7| 10%| 13%| 1496| 20m| 13| 40%| 2%| 13%| 18%| 24%| 1496| 11%| 24%| 1206| 6%| 24%| 16%| 15%| 23| 15%6| 10%| 15| 16%| 179| 59| 21%| 19%| e%| 17%, 18%| 18%| 6| 23%| 26%| 9| 16%| 110 16%| 27%|
policy 12%)| 10% 11%)] 8% 12%)| 17% 6% 10% 4% 4% 15% 10%)| 9% 11%] 16% 10%)| 14% 20% 8% 9% 13% 12%)| 11% 15%] 15%) 13%) 8% 22%)| 6% 8% 33%) 6% 29% 5% 13%| 21%)| 4% 4% 28% 4% 43% 7% 11%)
2‘::';3';27]2‘;”9““ 12%| 17| 24| 19%| 7| ew| 76| sw| 7% o%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 8| 10| 18%| o%| 14%| 1206 19%| sw| ow| e%w| 14%| 33| 1106| e%| 18%| 9%| ew| 7| 1s%| 17| e%| 5%
Improving living
conditions for Canada's | 10%|  9%| 1396 16%| 120 5% so| 119 5%| 28%| 76| 79| 139| 129%| 110 mo| 8| 5| 76| 13| 1796| | 20%| 11| 0| 7o6| 10| 14%| 30| 1396| 17%| 19| 10% 11| ow| 20| 1296 22%| 3| 4% 30| 10%| 6%
First Nations
pebloppoiniesilny 76| aw| 190%| 6| 8| sw| 5% 7% 5% am| 7| 7| ow| 10%| aw| 8wl 119%| 30| 0% 0| 3| 76| ew| 79| e%| ew| ow| 5% ew| 6w 5wl 6% 1| 120 76| ew| 8| 5| 4| 8| el 16%
protectinglihclHali=kel 3%|  2%| 2%| sw| sw| aw| 4% a%| 1a%| 76| aw| 3| ew| 20| 1| ew| 20| ces| ew| 20| 2% 20| 4| 19| me| | sw| 10 s %) 106 aos| 3| 3wl vs| awm| ew| 23| 6wl | 13| 3%
LGBTQ2 Canadians
Canadar mz;’;g‘e 36| 3w| 2| 3| 3| 3| 1%| 1% 3| 3| 3| 3| a%| 2| sw| 2| 1% 20| s 20| 3| 4| 3| 19| 3% s%| 2% 4| 1%, 3% aw| 2m| 2%| am| 2%| 1%| ew| 2w 2%
Upholding the rights of
religious groups in 2| aw| 3w| 2| 2%| 1%| 3| 7% am| 2| 3| 3| 1%| sw| 2%| 1%e| 29| a%| 10| av| 3| 3| 19| 3| 2% 2% 4| 1%| 1%, soo| 11%| 10 5% a%| 2| 19| 10| vee| 53| 20| 3%
Canada
Other [specify]: 70| 76| o%| 8%| 5w 1ow| 9% 8w 3% 2a%| 7| 7| 7| 7| 76| 8% 7| %] 79|  B%| 7% 8%| 6%| 79| 6%| 6%| 10%| 6%| 6%| 10%| 15%| 10% 4| ew| ow| | 8| 13%| 1196 6%|  8%| 10%)




QL2. How likely is it that you will actually go out and vote in this federal election?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Total Can't Undeci]
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ | Did not ded
Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | cPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other not
BC |Awerta|skmB| oN NB | Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35564 | 55 50K | <$100 h t 1 IDon't
) Qc c ale |Female * | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34 | 35-54| 55+ | <% = ol ey | © oy | ey | F) | ey | Gy | o | en | MY vy | ) | o | ey | @) | ®Ry [P vote
K | &y © sure | (L) know |
(K1) (S1)
‘Absolutely certain you
R ) 73| 7| 81| 74| 70%| 71%| 72%| 7ow| 70%| 81%| Ga%| 7a%| 710| Go%| 7a%| 7a%| 69| 7ow| 74| eow| 70| 7| 66| 77oe| 7mw| 71%6| 73| 7e%w| 78| 77| 7ew| 7Tew| 7ew| saw| eswe| azse| 77| 7206| 7ase| 7ow| Gow| 72%| 0%
Quite sure you will vote 6%| 5%| 4%| 5| 6| ew| sw| 8wl 7% 12%| s%| 79| mw| 79| av| 6| sw| aw| ew| ow| sw| 05| ev| | ew| ew| | a%| ew| k| ew| 4% 150 10%| S| 6w 79| 4| 4% 3| 15%
willvote if you remember| 29| 19|  3%| 1%| 3%| 1%[ 1% 79| 3| ame| 29| 4wl 1% av| 3| 1| 1| sw| 19| 1%| 39| 23| a%| 2%| 1% 2| 1% 1% wo| 23| av| 4| ow| 1| 2% 2% 3| 2% 9%
VWG"':IE"“”'V retendup 3| 3| 1%| 4| a%| 4%l 4% 79%) 6%| 3| 4| 5| 3| 2%| a%| 3wl 2% 6| 3| 2| ew| 2| 2| sw| 3% 2%| 1| | o, 19| 12%| 6% 26%| 1%| 3| 2% 2% s 5% 79| 1200%
C MEOPRIBATET 16%| 13%| 11%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 15%| 13%| 169%| 16%| 169 15| 149%| 18%| 18%| 11%| 190%| 11%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 17%| 14%
voted at an advance poll

17%)| 16%| 16%| 16%| 19%( 17%| 18%

10%| 13%| 16%| 179 15| 15%| 14%| 18%




Region Gender Age_Gender Education T Wil Support (including advance voters)
Undeci
wil
ColiiTe ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male Univ+ Other not
BC |Alberta|skmB| ON Ne | NS | PEI [ NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 h IDon't
i) Q¢ c ale |Female 3554 [ 55+ | 18-34 ° (01) Ry [P [ vote
P know |2
(S
::‘";)‘"E (R 330 34| 26| 23] 13| 82| 22 7 9 1 5| 160 86/ w| 72 13 13 -
QL3. So, you already voted in advance for this election. Which party’s candidate did you support?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Will Support (including advance voters)
ol CollTe e | i
Atlanti Male | Male Univ+ Other not
BC |Awerta|skmB| oN NB | NS | PEI [ NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 h IDon't
) Qc c ale | Female 3554 [ 55+ | 18-34 ° (01) Ry [P0 vote
P know |2
(S
g‘;:;s:’a""e i 30%| 31%| 59%| s54%| 20| 23%| 33%| 31| 5% 35%| 30%| 21%| 34% 38%| 34%| 4% 38%[  16%
Liberal Party of Canada | 28%| 31%| 13%| 21%| 36%| 21%| 28%| 52%| 10%| 100%| 1a%| 27%| 30%| 35%| 22% 8%| 20%| 33% 25%| 3%
New Democratic Party 18%| 21%| 14%| 8| 21%| 15%| 12% 24% 00| 17%| 18%| 22%| 26%) 27%|  12%|  30% 14%)|  24%|
(NDP) of Canada
Bloc Quebecois (BO) 7% 28%) 7% 9% 6| _1a%| 3% T 1%
Green Party 76| 3% 10%| 6%  4%| 21%| 17%| ow TT%| 8% 0% T6%|  5%| 15% 59| 6%
People's Party of Canada | 3%|  1%|  5%| 5| 4| 3% 5% 5% 3% 4%| 3% 06| 2% 83%
Other Party/independent | 1%| 6% 2%| 17%
Rather not say 5% 6% 0| 19| 4%| 7% 3% 6% 6| 2% 1% 3% %)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education ing advance voters)
Undeci
will
ColliTe ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male Univ+ Other not
BC |Awerta|skimB| oN NB | N PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 h Don't
C |Amberta s o Qc [A S ale |Female| 1834 | 355 2559 | s | 1034 o o) Ry |2t e
© know | (1%
(81
Sample (advance voters
ecudifotos o 34| 32| 2a| 22| 13| 77| 22 7 9 1 5| 16| 18| &1 [ 71 30 10| 88 13 -
would rather not say
whom they voted for)
QL3. [Exclude rather not say] So, you already voted in advance for this election. Which party's candidate did you support?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Education Will Support (including advance voters)
ol CollTe e | i
Atlanti Male | Male Univ+ Other not
BC |Awerta|skimB| oN NB | N PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18- 54 Don'
C  |Alberta sk o ac |77 S ale |Female| 1834 | 355 255s | s | 15 34 o t Ry | 2ot e
© know | (1%
81
g::;:’a"a‘"’e Rty 3a%| 33%| e5%| 55%| 30%| 24| 33%| 31%| 57% 35%| 32%| 22%| 36% 40%| 35%| 5% 30%[  17%
Liberal Party of Canada | 30%| 33%| 14%| 21%| 37%| 23%| 28%| 52%| 10%| 100%| 1a%| 27%| 32%| a7%| 23% 8% 3% 31% 25%| 6%
New Democratic Party 100 22%| 16%| 8| 22%| 16%| 12% 24% 9%| 18%| 20%| 24%| 26%) 28%| 12%| 34% 15%|  25%|
(NDP) of Canada
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% 30%) 7| 7| 1% 5% 6| _1a%| 4% To%] 1%
Green Party 76| 4% T1%| 6%  5%| 27%| 17%| ow) T7%| 8% 6% 10%| 6% 7% 5%| 1% 5% 6%
People's Party o Canada | 3%| 1|  5%| 5%| 4| 3% so6| 2% 5% 2% an| 4%l 3% 06| 2% 83%
Other Party/independent | 1%| 7% 19%) 29%) 29| 17%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci[

$50K- | $100K ColirTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | cPC |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | not
BC |aberta|skimB| oN | Q¢ |77 NB | NS | PEI | NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | s+ | %5 | J05 | (TR |TENTRTANTR FOURE] <sson | <stoo |+ | IR e | SO IS 1A | o | e | oo | o | ™ | e |y | om | on | e | oo | & |2 vete
K | @y (1) sure | (L) know |2

K1) (S

Sample (excluding
e 1769 230 208| 15| 51| 27| 130| 43| 52 8| 27| 840 20| s03| 23| 44| 234| 311| 304| 260| 311| 340 30| 540 sus| 751 sa7| g2 4ae2| 08| 260| 61| 52 6| 123 88| ss1| a472| 326 130 136 s6| 74| 26
QL4. Based on how you feel right now, how certain are you about which party’s candidate you will support in this upcoming federal election?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Total Can't Undeci]

$50K- | $100K CollrTe recall/ | Did not ded
Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | cPC |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | not
BC |Aberta|skime| oN | qc |47 NB | NS | PEI | NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | s+ | %5 | JA5 | TR |TENTRTNTR FOEne| <ssok | <stoo | -+ | IR | en | SO S e | o | e | oo | o | ™ | e |y | am | on | e | oo | & |2 vote
K | @y (1) sure | (L) know |

(K1) (S1)

‘Absolutely certain of who
youwill support—nowayl - goy| 5oy soo6| sev6| 56| seve| 3| aew| acss| o2ms| a7es| 5796| asoe| 3a%e| s106| 6706
you could change your

369%| 61%| 67%| 33%| 41%| 679%| S0%| 51%| 55%| 58%| 55%| 40%| 75%|  48%)
mind

Fairly certain — You feel

like you've made up your |  33%| 35%| 37%| 33%| 33%| 26%| 42%| 58%| 38%| 8%| 34%
mind

aa%| 78%| 40%| 55| 35%| 209 73| 45%| 35%| 72| 29%| 53| 37%| 15%)

31%| 34%| 47%| 36%| 19%| 47%| 31%| 19%| 46%| 41%| 18%| 31%| 35%| 34%| 28%| 32%| 41%| 18%| 41%| 42%| 13%| 39%| 30%| 24%| 41%| 20%| 35%| 51%| 16%| 53%| 34%| 27%| 14%
Less certain - You could

10%) 11% 8%]| 6% 9% 13% 13%) 4% 13%) 29%) 9% 11%) 14% 8%
change your mind

9%|  13%| 5%| 10%| 15%| 11%| 9%| 10%| 10%| 8%| 8%| 8%| 16%| 5%

om| 11%| ow| 20%| 14%| 28%| 10%| S| 15| 119| 706|249 796| 10%| 3%
Not certain at all - You
have no idea who you'll 50| 4%| 5%| 5| 5% 5w 3% 79%) 3m| 7| sw| 5wl 5wl 3| 3| aw| ew| 7| 6| 0w 4| 29| 6| 5%| 3| 3% 2| 3w 1% 1% 13%| 20| 19| 5% 2%| aw| 4| sw| 26%| 68|
support
QLS. And in thinking about your options in this Canadian federal election, what is the MOST important consideration for you in making up your mind which party you will support?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total Can't Undeci[
: $50K- | $100K ColllTe recall/ | Did not ded
Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cpc [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | not
BC |aberta|skivB| oN | qc |77 NB | NS | PEI [NFLD | Male [Female| 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | 1 F [ JEE | WEE FEMEEITENTRIFINAE] <ssok <$é00 A EN Y G G e T S e e ]
(A1) () sure | (L1) know |
(K1) (S1)
The party leaders 21%| 17%| 23%| 10%| 23%| 20%| 21%| 20%| 1% 45%| 21%| 21%| 12%| 21%| 28%| T1%| 20%| 20%| 14%| 22%| 27%| 20%| 25%| 18%| 27%| 10%| 1a%| 26%| 24%| Ta%| 27%| 10%| 25%| 11%| 16%| 24%| 23%| 20%| 26%| 1a%| 11%| o%| 9%
The individual
candidates running in 8%| 10%| 3%| 11%| 5%| 10%| 129%| 11%| 119%| 219%| 13%| 8| 8%| 76| 6%| 10%| 8| 79| 10%| 6| 6%| 10%| 8wl 8w ew| sw| ow| 6w ew| 76| 14%| o%| 3% 12%| 5| 8w| 6w ow| 7| e 130 11| 4%
your own
The party's positions on | go;| gagq| 69%| 66v| 6sv6| 6196 60%| 76| 76| 70%| 33%| Ge%| 6as| 76v| eso6| seve| 78v| esve| sew| 7aw| e2ss| sew| 619 6206| 7a%| s706| eev6| 7ev| eeo| ese| ew| cass| 7196| 6as| s206| 63%6| 69| e306| 60| sou| TS| TS| ass| 24
s 1 %| 4% %| %| %| %| % % % % % %
Really can'tsay/Notsure | 6% 5% 4%| aw| 6% ow| 6w 2u| 9% 8%| 5%| 8| s%| 7| ew| 3%| 5wl 6%l 6| 100 7| 1106 s| 2| o % s%| 3m| 3| 4%, 76| 12%| 26| 16%| 29| 76| 3| ev| aw| 1% aswe| 620




QLS. In this upcoming federal election, which party’s candidate will you be most likely to support?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Total Can't Undeci]
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ | Did not ded
Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | cPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other not
BC |Awerta|skmB| oN NB | Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35564 | 55 50K | <$100 h t 1 IDon't
) Qc c ale |Female * | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34 | 35-54| 55+ | <% = ol ey | © oy | ey | F) | ey | Gy | o | en | MY vy | ) | o | ey | @) | ®Ry [P vote
K | &y © sure | (L) know |
(K1) (S1)
Conservative Party 31%| 30%| 45v| 46%| 33v| 15%6| 85%| 35v| 10%| 62%| 6O%| 3r%| 25%| 21%| 20%| 40%| 24%| 37%| 46v| 18%| 20%| 34%| 21%| 30v| 40| a6%| 31| 21| 62%| 12|  O%|  6%| 2oo| 16%| 8%| 21| o6%
Liberal Party 2a%| 22%| 14%| 15%| 20%| 25v| 24%| 33| 24%| 82%| 8| 22%| 25%| 24%| 24%| 2a%| 28%| 20%| 18%| 219 26%| 20| 24%| 2a%| 25| 10%| 23%| 32%|  1%| 52%| 10% 10% T8%| _12%| 50%
[‘:\fgvp?em"”a“c Rty 1796| 24%| 22%| 24%| 17%| 10%| 15%| 10%| 229%| 16%| 89| 14| 20%| 30%| 1796| 76| 2796| 15%| 4%| 32%| 20%| ow| 10%| 20%| 13%| 15%| 18| 109%| 39| 1796| 45| 2%| 20%| 20| 79| 23% 939%)
Bloc Quebecois (BO) 7% 2% 70| 76| aw| o] 11%| &%| 4| 11%| 2w| 76| 1o%| 1o%| 7o6| a%| %] 79| a%| 2%| o] 10%| 8a%| % o%| %) 6%
Green Party 7| ow| o%| aw| ew| 5w % ew| 1% 9% 5| ow| %[ ow| aw| 6% o] 5w| 2% 12%| 3%| %] 79| 79| 6| 5%| 12%| 1%| 8%| 11% 34% 7% 8% 9%
People's Party of Canada | 2%|  4%|  4%| 3w| 1% 23| 3| ew| 3%, a| 10| 2| sw| 20| sw| sw| aw| %] a%6| | 1%| 20| s 23| aw| 26| a%| 1| 2% aw| 20| 27%6| 20| 2% 76%
Other Party/independent | 1%| 2% 9| 1% wo| vs| 1% cwe| ve| 106 1% 6| 1% 6| 6| 1| 19| e 1| 29| ce| vws| vo6| 1| 19| 1206 96|  vog) 18%
Undecided /Don't know 6% 5| o%| 3% ow| 7% 6% 4w 8% 76| sw| 7| 4w 7| 7| 3% o%| 6%| 5%| o%| 8% 8%| e%| 5% 79| 6%| %] 5% 4w 3% 4w 3% Tow| 1a%| 1] 0% o%| a%| 5% 79| 24%| 6%
Rather not say a%| sw| 2%| 3% sw| aw| 6% oW 7% 70| aw| aw| aw| 4| aw| 2% aw| 5w| 5| a%| 4| 4| 2| 3%| 4w| 5%| 2% 1%] 2% 1% a%| 25| 3o0%| 5% | 1% 2% 2% 76%| 3%
Will not vote 10| 106|106 16| 19| 2%| 2% 5% wo| 19| 2w| woe| 19| 19| 96| 19| 2%| 2% 19| 3%| 1% %] 20| 19| 1% % 1% 20 _11%) 91%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wl Support (including advance voters)
can't Undeci[
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ |Did not ded
Total Atlanti male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cpc [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other | ot
Be |AbertafskimB| on | qc | M| Ne | Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | as5a | ss+ | S| S50 | e |TENSEITINER FOONEl <sson | <sto0 |+ | S| en SRS RS S | e | Can | on | ™ | e | | o | on | en | oo | &y |2 o
K | &y () sure | L1 know | (1%
(K1) (s1)
Sample (Al
Undecided/DK’ & Rather |  176| 19| 17 8| eo| 48| 15 4 8 - 4| 72| 04| 3| e7| 7| 13| 27| s2| 25| 40| 30| ea| 41| 39| e so| 3| 26| 40| m 2 4 2| ss| 35 o 8| 24 6 9 a7 2
not say’ in QLE)
QL7. We've noticed you did not select a party. Is there a party you are currently leaning towards?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Total Can't Undeci]
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ [ Did not ded
Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cPc [Liberal| NDP | Bioc [ Green | other cec | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other not
BC |Awerta| skimB| oN NB | N PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35564 | 55 K | <s10 h t 1 Don't
ertal s R I S ale |Female| 18:34 | 3554 | S5* | 1534 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | s+ | PEOK|<SIOY ¢ gyl ooy ey [ @y | @ | ¢ | o | oo | M my | o | oo | en | @ | ®Ro | P vore
K | &y © sure | (L) know | (1%
— — — — — — — () (EB)
Conservative Party S| 10%| 20%| 76| 2%| 2| 5% 21| 5%|  ov| 10%|  6%|  av| 2o 2% 3| | 79| 2|  o%|  2v| 13| 2% o] 5wl o] | 7o T00%| 3%| 6% 100%
Liberal Party 28%| 27%| 31%| 16%| 26%| 31%| 27%| 51% 69%| 1ow| 3a%| 28%| 25%| 20%| 30%| 20%| 13%| 27%| 29%| 42%| 83%| 36%| 219 33%| 15| 35%| 35%| 34%| 23%| a4a%| 20% To%| 1% 100%
xgp?gm"“m'c ety 14%| 11%| 15%| 13%| 16%| 10%| 16%| 44%, 22%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 18%| 12% 21%| 15%| 16%| 16%|  9%| 10%| 17| 19%| 119%| 149%| 1796| 15%| 16%| 15%) 10%) 8%|  21%) 100%)
Bloc Quebecois (BO) 3% 2% 2% a%| 2% 2% 4% S| ow| 4w 4w &% %] %) %) 56% % 2% 100%
Green Party S| 2| 7| 7| a%| a%| 13%| oo% 25%| a%| 7| 6| 6%| a%| a%| 1| 5%| ew| 1o%| %] 2%| 1% %] 0% 5% %] _27% 0% % %) 100%
Peoples Party of Canada | 2% 6% 5% 5% 8| 1% 23%| 2% 9% 1% ov|  14% 100%
Undecided /Don't know oo 11% 1% o%| 13% 10%|  8%|  3%| 12%| 1ov| 5| 16%| 79| 2%| o%| 12| 119 6%| 13%| 8%| 13%| 5%| 15%| 17| 14% 7% % 7% 22%
Rather not say 33%| 3a%| 28%| 40%| 40%| 21%| 38%| 31%| 49% 26%| 30%| 29%| 30%| 31%| 37%| 20%| 38%| a7w| 35%| 26%| 28%| 31%6| 16%| 329%| 32%| a0%| 23%| 13%| 22%| 14% 53% 61%| _23%)| 78%
Will not vote 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5% 19%] 4% 3% 7% 100%
Region Gender Age "Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci[ o
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cPc [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other not
BC |Awerta| skimB| oN NB | N PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18- 54 K | <s1 h Don'
© |(iz|d @ oc | B ale |Female) 1834 [ 35-54 | S5+ | 1o o) | 3554 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | s5e | POOK| <S100| + f gy | © on | e | @ [ e | ey | o [ ey | "] Wy | o | oy | e | @ | ®y | PO vote
K | &y © sure | (1) know | (1%
(K1) )
Sample (excluding
e 1769| 230 208| 115| es1| a27| 13| 43| s 8| 27| sa0| o0 o3| 23| 6as| 234| 311| =0a| 260| 311| ss0| s30| a0 15| 75| 37| as2| 462| o8| 260| 61| 52 6| 123 88| 51| 472| 32| 130| 136 se| 74| 26
QLE/QLY. Including leaners, Likely to support
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Total Can't Undeci[ o
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ | Did not ded
Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cPc [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other not
BC |Awerta| skimB| oN NB | N PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18- 54 K | <s1 h Don'
© |(iz|d @ oc | B ale |Female) 1834 [ 35-54 | S5+ | 1o o) | 3554 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | s5e | POOK| <S100| + f gy | © on | e | @ [ e | ey | o [ ey | "] Wy | o | oy | e | @ | ®y | PO vote
K | &y © sure | (1) know | (1%
(K1) (1
Conservative Party 31%| 810 4796 47%| 33%| 150 G6%| 35v| 109 2% 63%| o7%| 26%| 229 20%| 40v| 259 87%| a7o6| 10%| 21%| 3506 20%| 30v| 41o6| oo%| 3206 22| 3% 12|  o%|  6%| 2506 41%| 10%] 22%| 100%)
Liberal Party 27%| 2a%| 179| 16%| 31%| 29%| 27%| 33%| 32%| 32%| | 24%| 20%| 26%| 27%| 27%| 30%| 24%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 34%| 28%| 27%| 26%| 23%| 25%| 35%|  a%| 55%| 20%| 2%| 11% 26%| _18%| 100%
;\:\f‘D"’p'))e"“’”a“c Party 18%| 25%| 23%| 25%| 19%| 11%| 17%| 14%| 220%| 16%| 110| 16%| 2196 319| 10%| 8%| 2796| 17%| 6%| 34%| 22%| 10%| 20%| 229%| 14%| 179%| 109%| 20%| 49| 18%| 46%| 2%| 20%| 20%| 10%| 27% 100%,
Bloc Quebecois (BO) 7% 30% 7% 8% aw| 6w| 1o%| S| 4| 1o%| aw| 76| 1o%| 11| 76| av| %] 79| a%| 2| a%| 10%| 86%| %) 1% 4% 100%
Green Party %[ 10%| 6%| %] ow| 6vw| 11| 10w 12% To% 6% o] 10%| ow| a%| 6%| 6| 6| 13%| 18%| 3%| o%| 8%| 79| 6%| 6%| 12%| 19| o%| 12% 35% 9% 8% 100%
People's Party of Canada | 3%|  4%| 4% 3| 1% 3| 3% ew| 3% a6| a%| 3w| m| 20| 4| ew| 3| 1| a%| 1| 19| awe| 3| 23| 3| mes| sw| 10| 2% 3| 2| 2796| 20| 29 82%
Other Party/independent | 1%| 2% 9| 1% wo| vos| 1% v vee| 106 10| v6| 1% o) vo6| 1| 1% el | 10| vee| vee|  ve6| 10| 16| 1206 10|  vog) 18%
Undecided /Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *%, 1%) 1% 1%) *%, 1%) 1% 1%) *% 1% 1% 22%|
Rather not say 3% 3| 2| 3w| aw| ow| 5w aw| 7w a%| _sw| 3w| | aw| aw| 19| 3| ow| | aw| 3w| 4% 19| 2| 8| 4| 2% 19| %] 1% % 28%|__4%| 78%
Will not vote. 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% *%% 2% 1% 1% *0%) 1% 2% 12%| 100%]




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci[
$50K- | $100K ColirTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cPC |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | not
BC |aberta|skimB| oN | Q¢ |77 N8 | NS | PEI | NFLD | wale |Female| 1834 | 3554 | s+ | f5 | 5 | RS | R H | <ssok | <st00 | | S e | SE T | on | e | oo | on | ™| e |y | o | on | @n | oo | @&y | P vete
K | @y (1) sure | (L1) know |2
(K1) (S1)
:::z‘dev‘a'ai‘:t::’;‘“e’s 1084| 260\ 226 133 745| 477|144 48 55 9 32| o957 1027 62| 83| 730| 277| 328 352 284| 355| 387| s77[ 02| 00| 19| 609 ss6| 52| 704| 329 7 60 6 o1f 178 es6| s66| 384 153 157 8
QL3/QLE/QL7. DECIDED VOTERS +ADVANCE VOTE- Including leaners, Likely to support
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci] o
$50K- | $100K ColllTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | not
BC [Alerta|skme| on | qc 402 NB [ NS | PEI [ NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | R0 | S50 | (28 RS PIEENE S TERTel <ssok [ <sw0o -« | IR en | SR D | b | e | oo | @n | ™[ e [ wn | o | on | e | oy | & |t vee
K | @y (1) sure | (LD) know | S
(K1) (s1)
Conservative Party 3a%| 32%| 50%| 50%| 34%| 17%| 379 35%| 28%| 46%| 55%| 30%| 28%| 23%| 32%| 42%| 27%| 40%| 47e| 10%| 24%| 38%| 24%| 32%| 41%| 30%| 85%| 20%| e5%| 11%| 10%|  6%| 23%| 41%| T4%| 20%| 100%
Liberal Party 20%| 26%| 17%| 18%| 34%| 29%| 29%| 36%| 32%| 40%| 10%| 26%| 31%| 20%| 27%| 20%| 32%| 24%| 23%| 26%| 31%| 35%| 20%| 28%| 20%| 24%| 26%| 38%| 3%| 58%| 20%| 1%| 11% 37%| _22%) 100%)
:\:\‘G‘D"’p?e’“‘ma‘w Party 100 26%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 12%| 17%| 13%| 25%| 1a%| 1106 1706|2296 319 21%| 0%| 26%| 19%| 7%| 36%| 24%| 10%| 229%| 219%| 15| 18%| 20| 22| as| 1796| 48| 2%| 17%| 20%| 18%| 32% 100%,
Bloc Quebecois (BO) 8%) 32%) 8%| %] a%| 6%| 13| av| 5| 13%| 29| 79| 129 1296| 89|  4%| 10%| 0% 4%| 2%|  4%| 10%| 88%| % Ta%| %) 100%)
Green Party 8%| 0% 6%| 5% o%| 6%| 14%| 11%| 13% 24%|  6%| 0% 10%| o%| 5%| 6%| 79|  6%| 1a%| 119 av%| 10%| 8%| 79| 79| 76| 11%| 19|  9%| 10% 46% 129 10%) 100%)
People's Party of Canada |~ 3%| 4%  5%| a%| 29| 3% 3w 5w 3% am| a%| 3| 3wl 2| 4wl 6| 3wl 2| 10| 1| 26| 3| 3% 3| 39| 3| s%| a%| 2| 2| 2%| 27m%| 3w 3% 82%
Other Party/independent % 2% 0| 1% 1% | | | 1%|  1%| 96|  1%| 1%| % 1%| 1% % | 1% 6| 1%| 1%| 1%| 12| 2m| % 18%|




Region Gender Age "Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Can't Tndeci| o0
Total Atlanti male | Male | Male Female SS0K- | $100K | i [CONTel v | cpe | Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | otmer |5 [P cpe | Lip | Nop | BLoC | Green | otmer | 99 | not
Be |aberalskms| on | qc |EM| Ne | Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | 354 | ss+ | 5 | S50 | S |TENSEITIER FEOEl <ssok | <sto0 |+ | S| en SR SR RS SN | e | Can | on | " | e | | o | on | en | @ | &y | P vete
K | &y € sure | (L) know [ Y2
&1 sn | T
i:xypli g‘,g;)“ namedal gep7| 222| 202| 100| se2| asa| 17| ar| a1 8| 26| 7ea| sas| ae7| 72| ses| 222| 286| 276| 246| 286| 311| a63| 517 aso| 61| aco| ase| 45| ses| 265| 60| a8 6| 74| 144| 51| ass| 326 130 136 46 -
QLS. Suppose for some reason you could not support the [PIPE IN QL6, QL7 RESPONSE]. In that case, which party would be your second choice?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci]
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other not
BC |Awerta|skmB| oN NB | Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3564 | 55 50K | <$100 h t 1 IDon't
) Qc c ale | Female * | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34 | 35-54| 55+ | <% = | ey | © oy | Ey | F) | ey | @y | o | en | MY vy | ) | oy | ey | @ | ®Ry [P vote
K | &y © sure | (L) know |
(K1) (S1)
Conservative Party &% 79| 79| %] _a%| ow| 76| 10%| o% | 8% aw| %[ 19| 6w| %[ ow| 76|  4%| av| oo 5% G| 6%| 79| 6| _ 4%| 79| oo  4%| Tow| 3% Ti%| 6% 69| 6%| 179|  ow| 64%)
Liberal Party Tow| 15%| ov| T6%| 13| ov| 10%| 3% 1o% 89| 10%| 1a%| 179 14%| 69| 16%| 10%| S| 18%| 18%| 76| 13%| 12| 13%| 8%| T2%| 17%| a%| 1re| 16%| a%| 11% 1% 1o%| 6% 36%|_ 8%| 23%
[‘:\fgvp?em"”a“c Rty 27%| 22%| 18%| 219%| 33%| 23%| 38%| 55| 28| 50%| 229| 23%| 30%| 27%| 28%| 25%| 26%| 229| 220 28%| 33%| 28| 28| 28| 26%| 25%| 24%| 32%| 10%| 40%| 32%| ow| 23% 24%| 23%| 14%| 59% 199%)| 52%|  9%|
Bloc Quebecois (BO) 3% 3% 3w sw| aw| | sw| aw| 2% aw| ew| 2% aw| aw| %] 2%| 3w a%| aw| 2% 2| 4% %] 4% 13% o%] 3% 3w 3% % %)
Green Party 17| 23%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 25%| 25%| 23%| 16%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 25%| 15%| 13%| 22%| 14%| 14%| 27%| 15%| 1a%| 17| 10%| 1a%| 13%| 15%| 26%| 4%| 10%| 26%| 12%| 3o%| 27| 23%| 23%| 79| 20%| a1%| 13% 2%
People's Party of Canada |  11%| 13%| 21%| 15%| 10%| 4% 79| ew| a%| 12| 1s%| 59| 7| % 120 1196| 12%| 10%| 14%6| mw| s| 7%6| ev| | 17%| 13%| 1306 5| 28| | 29| 20| s%w| 20%| 5| 12%6| 28| 16| 29| aw| 3w
Other Party/independent | 4%|  5%| 6% 3| 4% 3%| 3% 5%] as| sw| 3| oaw| mw| aw| sw| aw| ew| m| sw| mw| aw| av| ass| ave| as| m| sw| 2| aw| sw| ase| 12%| el | 6| 1| mw| ave| as| 7%
Nosecond choice party | 20%| 14%| 24%| 24%| 20%| 25%| 10%| 19| 13%| 13%| 19%| 20%| 21%| 8o| 10%| 320| 8| 20%| 30%| 76| 18%| 3ave| 23%| 18%| 189| 26%| 22%| 10%| 38| 10%| 13| 4796| 110 1996| 20%| 120| 35%| 10%| o%| 35| 1106 119
Region Gender Age ‘Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci]
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female: SSOK- | $100K | i [COITel iy | cpe | Liberal| NP | Bloc | Green | otmer | €% [P coe | i | NoP | BLOC | Green | otmer | 29 | ot
BC |Awerta| skiMB| oN NB | N PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35564 | 55 K | <s10 h t 1 Don't
ertal s R I S ale |Female| 18:34 | 3554 | S5% | 1534 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | s5+ | PR SIOY ¢ gy ooy Eny [ @y | @ | ¢ | o | oo | M my | o | oo | en | @ | ®o | P vore
K | &y © sure | (L) know | (1%
KD [5))
j::’a‘;‘;fzf;"‘:)”'g 1769| 230 208| 15| est| a27| 13| 43| s 8| 27| 89| 20 o3| 23| eas| 234| 311| s0a| 260| 311| as0| s30| sa0| si5| 7s1| sa7| as2| 4e2| o8| 260| 61| 52 6| 123 88| ss1| 72| a26| 10| 36| se| 74| 26
QLY. Is there any party you feel you absolutely could NOT support in this election?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Educatio Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wl Support (including advance voters)
can't Undeci[
$50K- | $100K ColllTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cPc [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other | not
BC |Averta|skive| oN | oc | "M Ne | NS | PEI | NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | ss | %0 | 00 | EE | TENTRTANER FOUE) <sson | <stoo |+ | TR e | SRR I 1SS ST | | o | 1 | v |y | o | o | e | oo | @ || vote
K | &y () sure | L1 know | (71%
(K1) (S1)
Conservative Party W2%| As%| 32%| ar%| 48v| 39%| 40%| 38%| 52%| 16%| 26%| S7%| A46%| 55%| 42%| oiv| 50%| a7%| 28%| 60%| A7%| 34%| 45%| A4av| 40%| oA%| a41%| 5oo6|  a%| 63v%| 65%| 1o%| 52| o%| a7%| 41% GB%| 7o%| 33%| 6e%| 10w 28%| 20w
Liberal Party 37%| 34%| 48%| 48%| 34%| 35| 40%| 47%| 35%| 33%| 41%| 42%| 33%| 20%| 34%| 46%| 30%| 41%| 519%| 20%| 28%| 41| 35%| 35%| 40%| 4c%| 38%| 21%| 76%| 129%| 25%| 73%| 24%| 36%| 30%| 37| 7a%| 1| 10%| 65%| 22%| 67%| 34%| 26%
:\‘;‘D"’P?em“'a“" Party 13%| 17%| 18%| 18%| 12%| 8| 13%| o%| 10% 30%| 16%| 10%| 12%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 17%| 1a%| 8| so| 13w 9| 11| 1796| 13%| 13%| 12%| 27%| 7| 2%| 14%| 10%| 4a1%| 20%| 10%| 27| 6% 0| 5| 2me| 17%| 5%
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) %) 16% Sw| 3% aw| ew| 2| o] 7| @] aw| 4| 2| ow| | aw| 3%| 3| 6| 2% 7%| a%| 2% 1% P I T N T % _ow| %
Green Party Tio| 13%| 18%| 13%| 10%| 8%|  8%| 6%| 79| 32%| 6%| 13%| ©%| 11%| To0%| 11%6| 12%| 12| 15%| 1o%| 89| 8% o%| 10%| 13%| 12| 12%| 8%| 10%| 5w| 8| 6%| 79| 27| 13%| 13%| 21| %] 6% 7% 3% 0%
People's Party of Canada |  32%| 38%| 24%| 33%| 36| 27%| 33%| 40%| 37%| 27| 16%| 31%| 33| 4s%| 310| 249| 52%| 279| 20%| 3ow| 35| 2796| 20%| 3996| 32%| 23| 20%| s0w| 9| aso6| 51%| 1506| 36| 3306| 2a96| 20%| 10%| ass6| 5| 23| aass| 7o 220 12%)
No, could support any
el 6% 5w| S| 3w| 79| 7| e 2m| sw| 12%| mw| % 79| 7o| 6| sw| ew| aw| sw| 7| | sw| ow| 6| 3| ew| sw| el 4w aw| 3% 2%| 4| 10%| 16%| 5| 7| 23| 10| 2| 6% 18%| 8%
Region Gender Age "Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci[ o
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cpC |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other not
BC |Awerta| skimB| oN NB | N PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18- 54 K | <s1 h Don'
© |(iz|d @ oc | B ale |Female) 1834 [ 35-54 | S5+ | 1o o) | 3554 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 | s5e | POOK| <S100| <+ f gy | © on | e | @ [ e | ey | o [ ey | M Wy | o | oy | e | @ | ®y | PO vote
K | &y © sure | (L1) know
(1)
(K1) (s1)
Sample 2100 273 234] 1e8| 793 508] 152 49| 61 S| 33 1o09| 1oo1] 89| 72| 7es| 2es| sas| 76| 304| sve| 4ii] 626|623 618| 676] 650 57| 550] 721 333] 74| 63| 6] 1e6] 216] 6b6] 66| 384|163 57| e8] 74| 26
QL10. [Top2box summary] What is your overall impression of each of the following party leaders?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Total can't Undeci[
: $50K- | $100K ColiiTe recall/ [ Did not ded
Atlanti male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cpc [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | other not
BC |Alberta|skmB| oN Ne | Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55 50K | <$100 h t 1 IDon't
i) Q¢ ¢ ale | Female * | 1634 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | POOK[<® | ey | oy | ey [ Fy | ey | By | o | e [ ™Y vy | oy | oy | en | @ | ® oM yote
K | &y © sure | (L) know |
(K1) (S1)
i::f:;l";‘c“fe:f“y leaderl 706 aooo| sa%| sw6| sew| 2me| amw| azwe| a1%| sa| asw| asw| a1 2ew| sew| acw| a1 aase| 52| 2196 20| aov| 28| aeve| 4| asse| sew| 2sw| e vew| 13| 27| 2| arse| s| 27e| oaw| ew| ew| 1ow| ew| ame| 25| s
_Lr":e;:;'f“de”“s”" 36%| 31%| 24%| 27%| 410%| 30%| 34%| ads| 3496| 28| 20%| 32%| 40%| 30%| 36%| 33%| 41%| 20%| 26%| 3s%| 420| 30| 369| 369| 3796| 28| 35%| 4ow| 3%| e6%| 30%| 8| 23%| 20| 30%| 28%| ave| 85| 35| 1706| 3596| 10%| 22%| 10%|
New Democratic
Party/NDP leader 64%| 63%| 52| 63| 69%| 60%| 69%| 76| 70%| 5v| 61| 60%| 6796| 74| 6a%| 5| 70%| sew| 53%| 78| 70| 57| 61%| 68| 65| 5| Gav| 76| a0w| 77| e76| 4106 6796| 20%| saw| sess| a106| 7E%| o796 10| 75| 43| 36%6| 269
Jagmeet Singh
Bloc Québécois leader
e oy | 5% 56% sa%| 58%| 53%| 45%| 68%| 5a%| 30%| 68v| 52| 50%| 68| 58| 23| asw| 60%| sow| aev| a6%| a1%| 66| o6%| aco| 2796 sow| asv| 4| asw| 46| 100%| 33| 2796 7| 11%
(Esl’ljzgei':’:wya‘;“e' aro6| 53%| 30%| 4296| 519| 4d96| sa%| 69| 59| 219 aa%| 42| 20| 5796| asw| 30%| s0%| a106| 3796| ease| sa%e| 4| acws| aove| a7es| 3ew| acoe| 63%| 16%| 6| 64| 3206 TS| 20%| asoo| 3096| 17%6| ea%| 70%| 3206| 03%6| 17%6| 3m%6| 6%
::‘;:‘;'{';;?::;’eﬁ:’“a 17%| 15%| 26| 18%| 15%| 16%| 13%[ 14%| 11%| 10%| 15%| 22%| 1206| 16%| 18%| 15%| 20%| 27| 18%| 120| 119%| 13%| 14%| 16%| 23%| 18%| 19%| 1206| 34%|  9%| 79| 15%| 15%| 48%| 120| 16%| 31%| e%| 5% 9| 6%| B82%| 16%| 7%




QL10. [Bottom2box summary] What is

our overall impression of each of the following party leaders?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci[
$50K- | $100K ColirTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=HS Univ+ | cPC |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other not
BC [Alberta[ sk/MB| ON NB [ NS [ PEI [ NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55 50K [ <5100 h t t IDon't
i) Q¢ ¢ ale |Female * | 1634 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | PO [ < o ey | © oy | ey | ey | ey | ey | o | en [ ™Y vy | v | o | ep | @ | ®) | vote
K | @y (1) sure | (L) know |2
(K1) (S1)
Conservative Party leader
e 50%| 61%| 419%| 49%| 60%| 68%| 59%| 589%| 64| 54| 50%| 54%| 64%| 70%| 60%| 51%| 67%| 5a%e| asve| 729 e6%| 56%| 65%| 59%| 55| 50| 59| 73%| 12%| 82%| 85%| 69| 7ew| sov| 19| 619  5%| Bov| 90%| 76%| 919| 52| 53%| 54%|
#::Z’:'a\'fﬂd‘“"“s"“ 619%| 65%| 70%| 70%| 56%| 58%| 64%| Sev| G0%| 7206| 80%| 679%| 55%| 57| G0%| 64%| 579%| e8%| 72%| 5796| 53%| 57| 59%| 60%| 62%| 69%| 19| 48%| 96%| 30%| 59%| 9206| 75%| s0w| 57%| 63%| 969 1206| 62%| 81%| 50%| 90%| 62%| 60%
New Democratic
Party/NDP leader 30%| 29%| 420| 35%| 26%| 33| 26| 22| 24| 23%| 30%| 36%| 25%| 219%| 20%| 38%| 28%| 37%| 410 16%| 220 35%| 30%| 28| 3206| 3796| 319 20%| 55%| 19%| 12%| 51%| 30%| 73| 20%| 27%| s5%| 18| 29| 41| 20%| 50| 359%| 33%|
Jagmeet Singh
B sbecoklloat 36% 36% 41%| 32%| 30%| a706| 26%| 42%| Se%| 28%| 3596| 39%| 24%| 31%| 31%| 50%| 319%| 33%| 51%| 4s%| 55%| 30%| 3%| 4asw| S5%| 31%| 2006| 46| 57T%| 4e% 54%| 58%| 579 44%|
Yves-Francois Blanchet
Z’I‘:;;:':wya'fﬂd‘" aa%| a1%| 58%| 51%| 40%| a6%| 3796| 34%| 3496| 89| 3896| 52%| 37| 34%| 43%6| s2%| 43| 5| 57| 26%| 3206| 48| 389| 43| 50%| 51| 45| 33%| 78| 28%| 20%| 60%| 16%| 73| 36%| 43| 77| 26| 219| S| 69| 81| 339%| 37|
People’s Party of Canada
it 71%| 70%| s6%| 72| 72| 75%| 76%| 84%| 74| s0%| 73%| 71%| 71%| 69%| e9%| 75| 73w| eew| 75| e6%| 72| 75%| 70%| 74| G9%| e89%| 69%| 70%| s589%| 81%| 84%6| 79| 7ow| s2%| 58| 56| 19| Bow| 79%| 85| 8| 169| 619%| 37|




QL10. Overall Impression - Conservative Party leader Andrew Scheer

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci[
$50K- | $100K CollTe recall | Did not ded
Total o
ac |aberta|skme| on | oc |2 wa | ns | per | NFLD | wale |Fomale| 1834 | 354 | sse | Mele | Mele | wale Female| oo | Seto0 | e | <t | S| univ+ | cPe |Liberal| NDP | Bioc | Green [ oher [ "5 (PR cpc | Lib | nop | BLOC | Green | other | S5 | not
c 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ |18-34|35-54 [ 55+ ®1) oy | e | @ | e | o | ey ™y [ o | oy | @ | @ | R’y vote
K | @y ) sure | L1 know | (21%
(K1) (S1)
Very favourable T7%| 14%| 20%| 22v%| 1o%| 10%| 11| T2%| 79| 3a%| 12v| 1o%| 15%| 1o%| 16%| 22%| %] Tov| 23| 75| Tav| 2o%| 13%| 1ov| 22%| 22%| 1o%|  ov| aow| 6| av|  ow| 79| 11| o] _ &%| Go%| 1| 10| 2% 1] 3| 2%
Favourable 20%| _22%| 6% _28%| 1796 17| _279%| _30%| 23% 36%| _24%| _16%| 15%| 20%| 23%| 17%| 25%| 20%| 14%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 23%| 22%| 21%| 22%| 16%| 38%| T0%| %[ 22%| 17%| 30%| 27| 20%| 42%| %[ 79| 18%| _ 6%| 44%| 23%| &%)
Unfavourable 19%| 22%| 18%| 13%| 16%| 26%| 17| 24%| 14%| 28| 10%| 20%| 10%| 20%| 18%| 20%| 22| 20%| 10%| 1796 16%| 21%| 21%| 19| 1796| 17%| 18%| 23| 0| 21%| 26%| 3a%| 10%| 11| 17| 27%6| s%| 240| 23%| 35| 25| 33| 22%| 209
Very unfavourable aom| 39| 2a%| sso6| aswe| a2w| 4196 34| s106| 27%| 09| 3ave| aswe| sos| a2e| 3106| ases| sase| 269| 55| acs| 34| aave| a0%| sesw| 33| a0w| s0%| 3| 2| sows| 3| 5706| aswe| sase| save| ww6| s 69| aov| eo%| 10| 3r06| 25%)
Not surelcan't say an| _w| _aw| 1| 4% 5% 3% Sw| o] ww| | ew| aw| 4| | ow| 2| | 7| & S| 7] 3| 16| | 3| 2w %] | o%| 4% o] %] 1% aw| o] &% | 1| 2o%| 1%
TopZhox 3796 _36%| 5a%| 519| 36%| 27%| e%| 49| 31%| 3a%| 4ss| 43v| 31%| 26%| 36%| dov| 31%| 44w 5206 1% 20| 39%| 28%| 3e%| 4o aav| 38%| 25| 6o Te%| 13%| 27| 2av| aise| se%| 2| oa%| o 8| 1o%| 6%| 47| 25%| 5%
Bottom2box 509 _61%] _41%| 49%| 60%| 68%| 59%| 58%| 64%] 5a%| 50%| 54%| 64%| _70%| 60%| 51%| 679 5a%| 45| 72%| e6%| 56%| 65%]| 59%| 55| 50%| 59%| 73%| 12| 82%| es%| 69%| 76%| 59%| 519 61%| _ 5%| 89%| o0%| 76%| o1%| 52| 53%| _54%)
QL10. Overall Impression - Liberal leader Justin Trudeau
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci]
$50K- | $100K CollrTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ [ cPc |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | nDP | BLOC | Green [ Other | ot
BC |AbertaskimB| oN | oc |"M| Ne | NS | PEI | NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | ss | iR | S | HE | FENI TR FOIE] csson | <stoo | -+ | IR | en | SR (S 1SR ISR R | S | o | et | vete | s | om | ton | e | on | @ |2 vt
K | @y ) sure | (L) know | (71
I N — I I - N N — - () (ER)
Very favourable TIn| ol 4w o 12| tow] o] tow] 7oh S| Tow| 1o%| ew] 1o%| 1o%| 10%| 1] To%| o] 1w Tav| 119 o9 Tav| io%| 11| 1w 19| 2| o] sl 4% o%] o] | sow] aw| 2% 5% 3%
Favourable 25| _2a%| 20%| 2196 28%| 23%| 25%| 28%| 279| 28%| 1796 21v| 2e%| 19| 2av| 21%| s2%| 18| 17| 31%| 20%| 25%| 25%| 2796 49| 18v%| 2a%| 76| 3%| a1%| aa%| 5o 18%| 20%| 21| 23%| 3%| 4o%| 39| 15%| 30%| 10%| 1o%| 1o%)
Unfavourable 20%| 25| 13%| 19%| 20| 20| 243 ew| 23| saw| asw| 19| 21%| 2796 2206| 1a%| 23%| 09| 15| 30w 2a%| 1206| 23%| 21%| 69| 19%| 18%| 24%| 09| 17%6| 53| 18w| asee| 11%| 26| 25| 12%| 10%| 0| 1796| a0m| 20%| 2796|376,
Very unfavourable a1n| ao%| 57%| 51| 36| 38%| 30| 47| 37o6| 3o%| 32| asoe| 3a%| 30%| 3ev| sov| 3a%| ave| 57| 27%6| 20| adve| 36| 30%| aes| aove| a3 25%| sev| 13| 26%| 74| 26| eow| 20%| 36| savw| 2%| 22| e3%6| 18%| 7Ta%6| 35| 23%)
Not surelcan't sav I I ) ) I % 2| ow| | 3| | 1| 2| 2%| o[ 5| S| 4| | 2| 4| 3% 3%| 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% ow| | a%| 4% 2% % 7% _30%)
Top2box 3o%| _31%| 2a%| 27| 41%| 39%| 34%| 44%| 34%| 28%| 20%| 32%| 40%| 30%| 36%| 33%| 41%| 20%| 26%| 38%| 42%| 39%| 36%| 36%| 37| 28%| 35%| 49%|  3%| 66%| 30%|  B%| 23%| 20%| 30%| 28%| a%| 86%| 35%| 1796| 35%| 10%| 22%| 10%)
Bottom2box 61%| _65%] 70%| 70%| 56%| 58%| 64%| 56%| G0%| 72%| 80%| 67%| 55%| 57%| 60%| 64%| 57%| 68%| 72%| 57%| 53%| 57| 59%| 60%| 62%| 69%]| 61%| 48%| 06%| 30%| 59%| 02%| 75%| 80%| 57%| 63%| 96%| 12%| 62%| 81%| 59%| 00%| 62%| 60%)
QL10. Overall Impression - New Democratic Party/NDP leader Jagmeet Singh
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Educaton Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (ncluding advance voters)
Can't Undeai[ o
$50K- | $100K CollTe recall | Did not ded
Total =|
ac |abera|skmve| on | oc |2 wa | ns | per | NFLD | wale |Fomale| 1834 | 354 | sse | Mele | Male | wale Female| oov [ Soro0 | * e | <=HS | S| univ+ | cPe |Liberal| NDP | Bioc | Green [ orner [ "5 (PR cpe | Lib | NoP | BLOC | Green | other | SS | not
c 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 [ 55+ ®©1) oy | e | | e | Ey| o | ey ™y [ o | o | e | @ | ®Ry vote
K | @y ) sure | (L1) know | (1)
K1 (81
Very favourable 2o%] 2% 22% Z5%|  Io%| 22%| 26%| 2a%| 1a%| 1o%| 16%] 26% 25%| 12%| 27| 16%| 10%| 6%| s2v| Ta%| 2a%| 2| 2a%| i7%6| 22%| s0%|  5%| 20%| 41% 2% 20%|  10%| 2vo] 5% oo%| 6a%]  o%) %] o%)
Favourable 41%| _38%| 0% 43%| a5 76| 48| 46%| 61%| _a5%| a2%| a1% a0%| _43%| _a2%| _40%| 43%| _40%| 30%| 43%| 38%| a5%| 42%| 37%| 42%| 46%| 35%| 47%| 45% 3% 45%| _32%| _36%| 51%| 33%| _a8%) 2% _20%)
1 8% _10%| 15% 7% _20%| 16%| 11%| 18%| 13%| 22%| 22%| 15% 7% _22%| 16%| 23%| 24%| 11%| 12%| 20%| 10%| 16%| 18%| 21%| 10%| 12%| 28%| 14%| 8% 25%| _26%| _17%| 15%| 29%| 1a%|  2%| 22% 20%| _25%)
Very unfavourable 12%| 10%| 26%| 15%| 8%| 13%| 10%| 11%| 6%| 10%| 17| 1a%| 10%| eo| 12%| 16%| 11| 14%| 179 6| 10| 15%| 11%| 129 14%| 16%| 1296| moe| 27| s%| av| 22%| 5| aree| 1206 12%| 26%| 4% 1% 4%| 30%| 6%l 8%
Not surelcan't say I B I T L I I B aw| 7| am| ew| 7| 3| s ew| ew| ew| | ow| aw| s ew| sw| as| sw| avw| 2| e sw| 7| 1e%| 1ass| av| ew| 1% ew| av| 76| 20| a1
Top2box 64% 63% 52% 63% 69% 60% 69% 76%) 70% 65% 61% 60% 67% 74% 64% 55%: 70%)| 58% 53% 78% 70%)| 57% 61%)| 68%) 65%)| 55%) 64%)| 76%) 40% 77%) 87% 41% 67%)| 20% 54%! 59% 41% 76% 97%)| 51% 75%! 43% 36%)| 26%
Bottom2box 30%| _20%| _a0%| _35%| 26%| 33%| _26%| 22| 24%| 23%| 39%| 36%| 25%| 2196 20%| 38%| 28%| 3796|419 16%| 22%| 35%| 30%| _28%| 32| 37%| 31%| 20%| 55%| 1o%| 12%| 596 30%| 73%| _20%| 27| 55%| 18%| 20| 419 20%| 50%| _35%| _33%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Educatio Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci]
' $50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Adlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | nDP | BLOC | Green [ Other not
BC [Alberta| SkiMB| ON NB [ Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55 i
Q¢ c el * | 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | FOK[ 10| ¢ el oy | @y | @ | @ | Gy | o [ ey [ MU wy [ o | oo | @n | @ | ®Ry | PO vote
K | @&y ©1 sure | (L) know | (71
(KD (1)
Sample (Quebec ony) 509 - T s - - [ 2@ ses| 134l 173] oos] 65| s3] o7 6ol  o0[ 1o5| 06| 45| tos| 10l 72| to7] 66| 60l 100 74 S 3l ai] w6l e2| 19| el iss| 2o 6] 6| ir
QL10. Overall Impression - Bloc Québécois leader Yves-Francois Blanchet
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (ncluding advance voters)
Can't Undeai[ o
$50K- | $100K CollTe recall | Did not ded
Total Adanti Male | Male [ Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | NoP | BLoC | Green [ other not
BC [Amerta| skiMB| oN Ng | ns | PEl | NFLD | wale [Female| 18- 54 | 55+ <850k [ <s1 + n |
C |Abertal SKIMB| - ON | Q¢ | 7o S ale |Female) 1834 | 36:54 | 5% | 1934 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34 | 3554 | sme | “SOOK| <8100 e | Moy ey || en| e | oo ™Yl w|a|oy|en| | ®) [P voe
K | @y =) sure | (1) know | (1)
K1) 1)
Very favourable 30%) 0% 3I6|__20%) 2a%| 4% 2a%| _4B%| 1% 2a%) 52% 23%| _ao%| 19| 16%| 23%| 18%| 26%| eov| 10%| 27| 18%| iow| 13%| ov] 3%l 2%| sv] 1o%| 1%
Favourable 26%) 26% 24%| _29%) 21%| _2a% 5% _20%| 36%| 26%) 26%| _28%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 28%| 22%| 23%| 38%| 11%] 36% 41%| _20%| 36%| _30%| 43%| 18%| 29%| 7% 11%)
1 20% 20% 22%| _19%) 22%| _15% 26%| _15%| _25%| 18% 20%| _17%| 31%| 15%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 31%| 18%| 19| 21% 8% _16%| 22%| 35%| 29% 22%| _29%| _30%| _10%
Very unfavourable 16% 16% 20%| 13%| 13%| 26%| 10%| 16%| 30%| 13| 10%| 22%| eo| 110| 14%| 09| 15| 10%| 25%| 220 24%| 129 206 240| 55%| 12%| 13| 24%| 22%| 179 32| 20m| 27%| 34%
Not surelcan't say %) 7% aw| 0% ow| | ew| a%| sw| 4| 13| 11%| ew| 116 6| s o] 9| 3| | sw| a%| a%| ew| 18| 11%| 28%| | m| ew| e 13%| 15%| 36%| 45%
Ton2box 56%) 56% Sa%| 58%| 5a%| 45%| G8%| 54%| 30%| 68%| 52%| 50%| 68%| 58%| 62%| 45%| 6O%| 5o%| 46%| 46%| 41%| 66%| O6%| 46%| 27%| 5o0%| 44v| 4o%| a5%| 46v| 100%| 33| 27| 79| 11%)
Bottom2box 36%) 36% 41| 320 a0%| 47| 26%| 42%| 56%| 28%| 35%| 39%| 24%| 31%| 31%| 50%| 31%| 33%| 51%| 48%| 55%| 30%|  3%| 45%| 55%| 31%| 29%| 46%| 57%| 46% 54%| _58%| 57%| _44%




‘Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome. Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't Undeci wil
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total =|
Bc |Awertal skime| on ac Atlanti NB NS PEI NELD | Male |Femate| 1834 | 35.54 55+ Male Male Male Female <$50K | <$100 o <=HS Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP Bloc | Green | Other en D CcPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Don't not
c 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ |18-34)|35-54| 55+ (81) oy | ey | E | ey | ey | o | o vy | o~ | oy | ey | @ | Ry vote
K| ey sure | 1) know | (2
(K1) (S1)
Sample 2100 273 234 138 793 509 152 49 61 9 33 1009 1091 589 723 788 285 348 37ﬂ 304 37ﬂ 411 626 623 618 876 574 721 m 74 a 6 136 216 566 384 153 157 68 74 26
QL10. Overall Impression - Green Party leader Elizabeth May
Region Cender oe ge_Gender Thcome Education Tost Fed Vore (Reported) T Support (ncluding advance voters)
Cant Undeci] o0
$50K- | $100K CollITe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male Male Male Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other \ not
BC |Alberta| SK/MB| ON QC S NB NS PEI NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ <$50K | <$100 + (B1) ch 1) (ED) (F1) @1 (HL) (1) 1) not vote M1) (N1 ©1) ®1) Q1) (R1) /Don't i
K (A1) (1 sure Ly know 1)
I S — I S — I | | KD (E2))
Very favourable 11%) 16%) 7% 8% 11%) 9% 18%)| 21%)| 16%)| 14%| 20% 9% 13%)| 16% 12%)| 6% 14%)| 9% 6% 18% 15%)| 7% 12%)| 10%) 12%)| 7% 11%)| 17%) 1% 16%) 17%) 3% 37%)| 10% 7% 9% 1%)| 13%| 14%)| 3% 51%)| 4% 5%
Favourable 36% 37%) 23% 34% 40% 36% 36% 46% 40% 7%, 24% 33% 39%)| 41% 36%)| 32% 36%)| 32% 31%)| 46% 40% 33% 37%) 39%) 35%) 31%) 35%) 45% 14%)| 50%) 47% 30%) 39%)| 10% 37%)| 30% 16%)| 51% 56%)| 28% 42% 13%| 32%) 6%
Unfavourable 23% 23% 20% 22%| 23% 26%| 20% 18%| 18%) 29% 25% 26% 20% 22% 22% 25% 25% 26% 27% 19% 17%)| 24% 22%)| 23% 23%) 25% 21%)| 21% 31%)| 19% 17%)| 30% 7% 4% 29%)| 25% 32%)| 19%| 16%)| 34% 6% 41% 14%)| 23%
Very unfavourable 21% 19% 38% 29% 17%) 20% 16%) 16% 15% 38% 14%)| 26% 16%)| 12% 22%) 27% 18%) 29% 30% % 15%) 25% 16%)| 19%| 26%)| 26% 24%| 12%| 48% 9% 12%) 30% 9% 69% 7% 18%| 46% 7% 5% 25% 1% 40% 19%| 14%|
Not sure/can’t say 9% 5% 12%) 7% 9% 10% 9% 11%) 12% 18%) 6% 12%) 9% 9% 9% 7% 3% 7% 11% 14%)| 11% 13%) 8% 3% 11%] 9% 4% 6% 7%, 7% 7%, 9% 7%, 19%) 19%] 6% 9%, 9% 9%, 1% 2%, 30%) 57%,
Top2box 47% 53%) 30% 42% 51% 44% 54% 66% 55% 21% 44% 42% 52% 57% 48% 39% 50% 41% 37% 64% 54% 41% 49% 49% 47% 38% 46% 63%) 16%)| 66% 64%)| 32% 75%)| 20% 45% 39% 17%) 64% 70%| 32% 93%) 17%) 38%) 6%
Bottom2box 44% 41% 58% 51% 40% 46% 37% 34% 34% 68% 38% 52% 37% 34% 43% 52% 43% 55% 57% 26% 32% 48% 38% 43%) 50%| 51% 45% 33%) 78%| 28% 29%| 60% 16%| 73%) 36% | 43% 77%| 26% 21%| 59% 6% 81% 33%| 37%)
QL10. Overall Impression - People’s Party of Canada leader Maxime Bernier
Region Cender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci wil
$50K- | $100K ColllTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total =|
BC |Awertalskms| on ac Atlanti NB NS PEI NFLD | Male |Femate| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Male Male Male Female <$50K | <$100 o <=HS ch Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP Bloc | Green | Other T e CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other JDon't not
c 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ |18-34)|35-54| 55+ (81) oy | e | F | ey | ¢y | o | @ oy | o~ | oy | Py | @ | Ry vote
< | ey cy sure | 1) know | 1S
— — — — I — — )] 1
Very favourable 4% 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 2% 8% 7% 3% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 10%) 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%, 6% 1% 1% 3%, 2% 55%
Favourable 12%) 11% 17%) 15% 12%) 11% 10%) 6% 11%| 10% 15%) 15% 9% 11% 14%| 12% 13%) 19% 13%) 8% 9% 11% 11% 11%] 17%) 13%] 15%) 8% 24%| 8% 4% 10%] 9% 25% 9% 13%| 24%| 5% 4% 6% 5% 27% 16%| 7%
Unfavourable 19%)| 18%| 20% 19% 19%)| 18%| 23% 21%| 22% 27%) 29% 19% 19%)| 14% 19%)| 22% 12%)| 20% 23% 16% 19%)| 22% 20%)| 17% 18%) 22% 19%)| 13% 25%)| 17% 11%) 24% 20%)| 15%| 25%)| 19%| 29%)| 15%| 10%)| 23% 13%) 6% 27%| 21%
Very unfavourable 52% 52% 37% 52% 54% 57%) 52% 63% 52% 23%) 45% 52% 52%| 55% 50%)| 52% 61% 47% 52%| 50% 53%)| 53% 49% 56%) 52%)| 45%) 49% 66% 33%) 65% 73%)| 55%) 59%)| 37%) 33%) 37%) 33%) 65% 69%| 62% 68%)| 10% 34%)| 16%
Not sure/can’t say 12%)| 14% 18%)| 10% 13%)| 8% 12%)| 3% 15%)| 40% 12%)| 7% 17%)| 15% 12%)| 10% 7% 7% 7% 22% 18%)| 13% 17%)| 11%) 8% 15%) 12%)| 9% 8% 10%) 9% 5% 6% 30%) 28% 8% 14%| 15%)| 5% 13%) 2% 24%)| 56%
Top2box 17%)| 15% 26% 18% 15%)| 16% 13%) 14% 11%)| 10% 15%)| 22% 12%)| 16% 18%)| 15% 20% 27% 18%)| 12% 11%)| 13% 14%)| 16%) 23%) 18%) 19%)| 12% 34%)| 9% 7% 15%) 15%)| 48% 12%) 16% 31%) 6% 5% 9% 6% 82% 16%)| 7%)
Bottom2box 71% 70% 56% 72%) 72% 75% 76% 84% 74% 50% 73%)| 71% 71%)| 69% 69% 75% 73%)| 66% 75%| 66% 72%| 75% 70%| 74%) 69% | 68% 69% | 79% 58% | 81% 84% 79% 79%| 52% 58% | 56% 61%| 80% 79%| 85% 81%| 16%| 61%| 37%)
QL11. Do you approve o disapprove of Prime Minister Justin Trudeau?
Region Cender oe Age Gender Thcome Fducato Tost Fed Vore (Reported) T SUpport (eluding advance voters)
Cant Undeci] o
$50K- | $100K ColllTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male Male Male Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other B not
BC |Alberta| SK/MB| ON QC @ NB NS PEI NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K | <$100 + (81) ch (1) (E1) (F1) ©1 (HY) (1) (91) not vote M1) (N1) ©1 ®1) @) R1) /Don't WD
K (A1) (C1 sure (L) know (1)
| | | | N I N [ S — — KD (€3]
Strongly approve 8% 6% 4% 4% 11%)] 9% 5% 8% 6% 2% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 11% 10%)| 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% *%)| 20%)| 4% 1%) 4% 4% 3% *%)| 27%) 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Approve 27% 26%| 21% 25% 29% 27%) 28% 36%| 26% 28%| 17%] 24% 30%)| 37% 26% 21% 37%)| 21% 17%] 36% 30%)| 24% 25%)| 29% 28%)| 18% 27%)| 41% 3% 45% 35%)| 1% 21%)| 27%) 24%)| 29% 2% 59% 33%)| 8% 35%)| 9% 17%| 15%|
Disapprove 20% 26%| 13%| 15% 19%| 22%| 24% 10% 27% 19% 40% 19% 21%) 22% 23%) 15% 20%)| 20% 17%) 25% 26%)| 13% 21%) 21% 17%) 18%] 19%) 24% 11% 19%] 32% 16% 47% 27%| 19%| 13%| 9% 39%) 23% 42% 16% 25%)| 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 39%) 58%) 52%) 35% 37%, 39% 46% 34% 39% 39% 46% 34% 29% 39% 50% 55%)| 25% 30% 45% 36% 39% 44% 50% 41% 24% 85% 12%] 27%)| 78% 23%) 73%, 28%| 38% 83%) 1%, 20%)| 62% 17%) 73%, 34% 37%,
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 14% 1% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 2% 6%, 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 6% 17%) 11%] 1% 4% 5% 6%, 5% 1%, 24%| 30%
Top2box 35% 32% 25% 30% 41% 36%, 33% 44% 32% 28% 19%)| 32% 38% 43% 34% 30% 25%)| 42% 39% 35% 36% 35% 37% 26% 36% 49% 3% 65% 38% 3% 25%)| 27%, 28%)| 32% 3% 86% 36%) 9%, 37%) 10%) 17%) 18%]
Bottom2box 60% 65% 71% 67% 54%| 59% 63% 56% 61% 58% 79%| 65% 55%| 51% 62% 65% 73%| 50% 56%| 58% 57%)| 61% ) 62% | 68% 60% | 48% 96% 31%) 59% | 93% 69% | 73%) 55% | 57%) 96% | 10%| 60% | 85% 58% | 89% 60% | 51%
QL12. And, which of these leaders would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?
Region Gender oo Age_Gender Tnoome Education Tast Fed Vore (Reported) Wi Support (Including advance voters)
Cant Undeai] o0
$50K- | $100K ColllTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male Male Male Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other not
B Albert; K/MB N NB N PEI NFLD | Mal F le| 18- -54 + <$50K | <1 + h X
CljSena (S 2 Qe B ale |Female| 1834 [ 35-54 | S5+ | 1o o) [ 3554 | 55+ [18-34|35-54 | s5¢ | <P9OK| <8100 ®) | °© o | € | e | oo | vy | o | en | ™ [ My | ay | o | ey | @ | ®Y [P vote
| ey cy sure | Ly know | S
N S N — — N A NS I N — —— — — )] 1
Andrew Scheer 45% 44% 59%) 59% 42% 41% 44% 47% 42% 39% 44% 52% 39% 33% 45% 54% 39% 54% 60% 28% 37% 48% 40% 44% 50%)| 55% 46% 28%) 94% 16% 23%) 72% 29%)| 61% 42% 47%, 97%)| 4% 17%)| 58% 18%) 80% 51%) 35%
Justin Trudeau 55%) 56% 41% 41% 58%| 59% 56%| 53%| 58%| 61% 56%)| 48% 61% 67% 55%) 46% 61% 46% 40% 72% 63% 52% 60%)| 56% 50%| 45% 54%| 72% 6% 84% T7%)| 28% 71%) 39% 58%| 53% 3% 96% 83%)| 42% 82%)| 20% 49% 65%
QL13. The Conservative Party of Canada led by Andrew Scheer - would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
‘Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome. Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't Undeci will
$50K- | $100K Colle recalll | Did not ded
Total =
Bc |Awertal skime| on ac Atlanti NB NS PEI NELD | Male |Femate| 1834 | 35.54 55+ Male Male Male Female <$50K | <$100 o <=HS ch Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP Bloc | Green | Other i D CcPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Don't not
c 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ |18-34|35-54| 55+ (81) oy | ey | E |6y | ®y | o | on ™) | o~ [ oy | ey | @ | Ry vote
K| @y v sure | 1) know | (25
K1) (1)
Improved 22% 17% 34% 26% 24% 13% 26% 26% 17%] 34% 39% 28% 16%)| 17% 19%) 28% 23% 25% 33% 13% 13%) 23% 16%)| 21% 26%)| 26% 23%) 14%) 52%)| 9% 9% 17%] 19%) 36% 8% 18%) 59% 2%, 4% 8% 4% 22% 11%) 6%
Stayed the same 38% 43% 34% 39% 32% 48% 32% 35% 30% 40% 30% 36% 40% 32% 42% 39% 30% 39% 38% 33% 45% 39% 41% 38% 35%) 40% 36%)| 36% 41% 30% 41% 48% 44% 27%) 50%) 38% 38%| 33% 33%) 53% 42% 42% 50%) 60%
Worsened 40% 40% 33% 34% 44% 39% 42% 38% 53% 27%) 31% 36% 44% 51% 39% 34% 47% 36% 29% 54% 42% 38% 42% 41%) 39%)| 34% 41% 50%) 7% 61% ) 50%| 35%) 37%)| 36% 42% 44% 3% 65% 63% | 40% 54% 36% 39%| 34%




QL13. The Liberal Party of Canada led by Justin Trudeau - would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
[ | ot [ [ [Ondec] wir |
$50K- | $100K ColliTe Did not
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other [ recails cpe | Lib | NDP | BLOC [ Green [ Other | ded | not
. - + +
B ||| @ | @8 c NB | NS | PEI [NFLD | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | S5+ | 102, | 35y | ss+ |18-34 | 35-54| 55+ | 2K <$é°° wy | ® (f:';] oy | ey | F | 6y | ¢y | @ | @y | not zﬂ? ™) | o~ [ ey | ey | @ | Ry |/mont | vote
m el Lad
Improved 10%| 79| a%| sw| 1206|110 6| 11%| 4% | ew| 10%| 10%| o%| 10%| 1196 me| 76| e 10| 129| 10%| 76| 110 o%| ew| 10| 19| 10%| 10% I I I I R B I I e I
Stayed the same 89| _a9%| 35%| 45| asve| 5a%| 62%| s8v| 579 61%| 62| 4iv| 53%| 52%| 4ov| 43v| 4o%| 30%| 39%| 5o%| Go%| dev| 52%| aew| 42| 42v| ac%| 5eo%| 29| 59%| o%| 38%| 63%| 40%| 60%| 5| 23%| 66%| 55| 43v| 61%| do%| Sve| 72%)
Worsened a3 _aa%| _60%| _50%| dov| 379 4296 5106 39%| 39%| 36%| 50%| 36%| _38%| 42| 479|419 53| 5a%| 35%| s2%| atve| 379 asw| dese| dsve| _aswl s2e| 77| 21%| 34%| 62%| 35%| 52%| 16| 4sv| 76%| _ 6%| 4196 56%| 30%| 59%| aiv| _25%)
QL13. The New Demaocratic Party (NDP) led by Jagmeet Singh - would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci]
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall/ | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ [ cpc |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other | ot
BC |Aberta|skimB| oN | oc |"M| Ne | NS | PEI | NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | 554 | ss | iR | S | HE | FENI TR FOIE] csson | <stoo | -+ | IR | en | SR (ES 1SR TSR R | S | o | et | vete | s | o | ton | e | oo | @ |2 e
K | @y ) sure | L1 know | (71
N [ IS I S E— —C— — — — — N [ I S — () (EB)
improved S2%]  5ov| A1%| 590%| Sovo| 46%| 60%| 5o%] 5ov| 7e%| 40%| 5| 53%| 6a%| 52| 44v| 63%| 50%| aav] 63%| 65| aav] a9%| 53| 5o%| 4sv] 5a%| 63 G2%] 73%| 30%| 5o5%| 2ov| 39%| 4o sav] Sovl| 5wl 4o0%] oive] 3a%| 2e%| 1%
Stayed the same 35%| a1%| 35%| 28%| 35%| 40%| 34%| 33| 41%| 22%| 28%| 33%| 37%| 279| 36%| 41%| 259%| 32%| 39%| 29%| 8%| 42%| 30%| 3a%| 31| 42%| 33%| 21% 31| 23%| 56%| 34| 23%| aa%| 5| 4dv| 3a%| 1a%| 43| 29%| 37%| se%| 71%
Worsened 13%] 3% 2a%| 13%| 10| 1a%| 0% ew| 4% 240 _16%] _10%| _10%| 1296 to%| 129 1eve| 179] 8%l 79| 1dv| 12%| 1a%| 13%| 15%| 12%| 10% 7] a%| 14| 12| 579 _17%| 16%| 22%| _ 8%| 16| 16%| 10%| 30%| 14%| _18%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
W Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female SSOK- | $100K | i [COTel iy | cpe | Liberal| NP | Bloc | Green | other rf:::.ll‘l pinotl coe | b | nop | BLOC | @ oth Ur-; " W‘l
BC |AlbertalskmB| oN | qc NB | Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male |Female| 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K [ <$100 | + - ch vote ! reen er | ae no
c 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ |18-34|35-54 [ 55+ ®1) oy | e | @ | e | ¢y | o | ey | not ™y [ o | o | @y | @ [ R | /mDont| vote
K | @y ) L1y v vl
sample (Quebec only) 509 - - - -| 00 - - - - | 26| 23| 13| 173| 202| es| 83| e7| 6| 0| 05| 206| 145| 108] 210] 172| 127] 66| 60| 100[ 74 9 3| ar| se| e2| 13| ss| 1ss| 20| 1| 16| w
QL13. The Bloc Québécois led by Yves-Francois Blanchet - would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci]
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recalll | Did not ded
Total =|
ac |abera|skmve| on | oc |2 wa | ns | per | NFLD | wale |Fomale| 1834 | 35a | sse | Mele | Male | wale Female| oo [ Soroo | o | <=HS | S| Univs | cPC |Liberai | NDP | Bloc | Green [ omer | "5 [PF RO cpe | Lib | NOP | BLOC [ Green | Other [ S5 | ot
c 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ |18-34|35-54 [ 55+ ®©1) oy | e | | e | Ey | o | ey ™y [ o | o | e | @ | ®Ry vote
K | @y ) sure | (L1) know | (1)
- I [ I E— — I I (3] (EB)
Improved 2% 7% SIo%| ao%| 42%| 40%| 5% Ao%| 42| 62v| 39%| 38%| 5ov| a7o6| Gow| 42| a7ve| 53%| 43| 42v] 35v| o%| 776 4Bv| 27|  43%| adv| 36%| 26%| 4sv| B7o6| 42%| 2| 18%| 11%)
Staved the same 40% 40% 35%| _45%| _40%| 44%| 37%| 31%| 40%| 34%| as%| 48%| 39%| 41%| 34%| 48%| 43%| 40%| 35%| 4796 50%| 36%| 22| 29%| 18%| 30%| 39%| 50%| 60%| 45%| 12%| 28%| 41%| 67%| 60%)
Worsened 12% 12% 13%]  10%| 1e%| 1e%|  5%| 23%| 1m|  3%| 1a%| 14%|  5%| 12%] 11%| 11| 1o%| 79| 22%| 11| 15%| %[ 1| 23%| 55%| 18%| 17| 14%| 15%| 12%| 96| 30%| 35%| 15%| 29%]
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci]
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall | Did not ded
Total =|
ac |aberta|skmve| on | oc |2 wa | ns | per | NFLD | wale |Fomale| 1834 | a5a | sse | Mele | Male | wale Femate| oo | Sor00 | e | <=HS univs | cpc |Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green [ otmer | "S5 [PF MO cpe | Lib | NOP | BLOC [ Green | Other [ S5 | ot
c 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34|35-54 [ 55+ ®©1) oy | e | | e | Ey | o | ey ™y [ o | o | e | @ | ®Ry vote
K | @y sure | (L1) know
(T
— K1 (S1)
Sample 2100] 27| 23a] 18| 703 09| 2] 4o et S| 33| 1o0o] 1oe1] oeo| 72| 7es| 2es| 348 are| s04] sve| aii] o26] oes| oie] sre 574 21| sss] 74l es| 6| 1iss] 2i6 Soo| asa] 53] 157 ee| 74l 26
QL13. The Green Party led by May - would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Educatio Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci]
: $50K- [ $100K CollTe recall | Did not ded
Total Adlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | cpc |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other not
BC [Alberta| SkiMB| ON NB [ Ns | PEI | NFLD | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55 i
Q¢ c ale | Female * | 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ | FOK[S1OL ¢l el oy | @y | @ | @ | Gy | o [ ey [ "] o [ o | o | @n | @ | ®Ry | PO vote
K | &y () sure | Ly know | (71%
(K1) s1
Improved 17%] 17%! 14% 20%| 19%)| 14% 23% 22%) 26% 21%| 20% 16% 19%)| 25% 15%] 13% 23% 12% 14%] 28% 18%)| 13% 20%)| 17% 15%] 16% 14%] 22% 7% 23% 23%)| 6% 33%) 17% 17%)| 6% 21% 24%)| 9% 50%)| 7% 11%] 1%
Stayed the same. so%| 60%| 51%| 52| 61%| 63%| 59| 53| s0%| 41| 72| 55%| 63%| sev| 62| so%| 52| se%| 57| 50| eev| 62| 61%| seo| 5796| sew| e0%| S| 50%| 64| e0%| sov| sa%| 43| eov| sow| s1%| e7ee| 65| sew| 4sse| 52| s 70%
Worsened 24%| _23%| 3o%| 28%| 21| 2a%| 18%| 25%| 16%| 3ew|  e%| 20%| 1o%| 1o%| 23%| 279 25%| 32%| 30%| 13%| 16%| 2o%| 18%| 2a%| 27| 25%| 26%| 10%| 43%| 13%| 17%| 35%| 14%| 7% 14%| 2av| 43%| 12%| 11| 33%]  2%| 41| 210 2e%)
QL13. The People’s Party of Canada led by Maxime Bernier - would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education Tast Fed Vote (Reported) Wil Support (including advance voters)
Can't Undeci]
$50K- | $100K ColliTe recall | Did not ded
Total Atlanti Male | Male | Male Female <=Hs Univ+ | cPc [Liberal| NDP | Bloc [ Green | other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other not
BC [Amerta| skivB| oN Ne | ns | PEl | NFLD | wale [Female| 18- 54 | 55+ <$50K | <s1 + h '
© |(iz|d @ oc | B ale |Female| 1834 [ 35-54 | S5+ | 100y [ 3554 | 55+ [18-34|35-54 | s5¢ | “P9OK | <3100 ®) | °© o | € | e | ev | vy | o | en | ™ [ My | ay | o | ey | @ | ®Y [P vote
K | @y =) sure | (1) know | (1)
S I I — — I [ I E— — I S I S — I -] (&)
improved To%|_11%| _16% o] 1%  7o6| B%] 79| 10%| 69| %] 79| 12%| 11|  o%| 1o%| 15| 12v] _o%| 79| o%] 8% 11%| 13%] 1] _o%| 10%| 20%| 6% % %] So%| o%| 10%| 7] o] o[ 11| o] 7ow| 7% o%
Stayed the same. a3%| _a6%| _48% 42%| _40%| _a5%| 36%| 45%| 66%| 52%| 39%| 47%| 41%| 48%| 41%| 36%| 44%| 38%| 45%| 52%| 44v| 46%| a1%| 45%| 45v| a5%| 40%| 4sv| 39%| 42%| 40%| 35%| 15%| 50%| 50%| 49%| 42%| 39%| 38%| 40%| 24%| 59| 6a%)
Worsened a6%| _a3%| _35% 40| 49| asw| 570 4sv| 23%| 42%| 40| 46%| a7%| 41| 50%| as%| 41%| 51| 46%| 41%| 50%| 45%| aev| 42%| 44%| a46%| 50%| 329%| 55%| 55%| 48%| 56%| 26%| 41%| 4o%| 34%| 56%| 58%| 52%] 55%|  6%| 36%| 33%)




